### IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

#### Water Application 47-16858

Owner Type	Name and Address
Current Owner	WESTERN STOCK GROWERS ASSN
	C/O CHUCK HELMAN
	2391 ROCK CREEK RD
	HANSEN, ID 83334
	(208) 423-5066

### Priority Date: 12/16/2002 Status: Incomplete

<u>Source</u> SPRING		<u>Tributary</u> SINKS		
Beneficial Use STOCKWATER STORAGE	<u>From</u> 01/01 <u>Total Div</u>	<u>To</u> 12/31 <b>version</b>	Diversion Rate	<u>Volume</u> 0.1 AF 0.1 AF

### Source and Point(s) of Diversion

SPRING

Place Of Use

STOCKWATER STORAGE within TWIN FALLS County

								_											
				N	E			N	W			S	W			S	E		
Twp	Rng	Sec	NE	NW	SW	SE	Totals												
13S	18E	19											х						
													L4						

L4(SESWSW)

### **Conditions of Approval:**

### Comments:

1.mbaldwin2/7/2003Explanatory CommentLetter received from applicant requesting withdrawal.

2. skeen 2/13/2003 Explanatory Comment Application was generated on the computer but never signed. Applicants sent a letter indicating that they do not intend to file the application. Fee paid on receipt S025370 is being refunded.

### Dates and Other Information

Application Received Date: 12/16/2002 Number of Protests: 0 Water District Number: 34 Application Type: New Appropriation Applicant Remarks: The pond was developed by the applicant this year on USFS land with their permission. Cattle use this area from 5-15 to 10-15, but the pond can hold water all year. This will not



Sec. 19, Twp 13S, Rge 18E, TWIN FALLS County

### IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

change as a result of this application. Other Water Rights: Numerous other water sources have been developed & have been claimed in the SRBA. Time to Complete works: 1 Mitigation Plan: False

# Combined Use Limits

N/A

## SubCase:

N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A 10/30/2020

# FEB 0 6 2003

#### MEMORANDUM

DATE: February 7, 2003

TO: Fiscal

FROM: Mary A. Baldwin, Southern Region

SUBJECT: Refund of filing fee: 47-16858, 47-16859, 47-16860

Pursuant to a letter received from the applicant regarding the listed numbered Applications for Permit and subsequent Withdrawal, they are requesting a refund in the amount of \$300.00.

Please mail refund to:

ATTN JEFF WILLIAMS PRESIDENT WESTERN STOCKGROWERS ASSN 2391 ROCK CREEK ROAD HANSEN ID 83334

47-16858

# WESTERN STOCKGROWERS ASSN. 2391 ROCK CREEK ROAD HANSEN, ID 83334

RECEIVED

FEB 0 6 2003

Department of Water Resources

February 3, 2003

Idaho Dept of Water Resources Twin Falls Office Twin Falls, ID 83301

Re: Application for water licenses

We recently started an application for three water licenses. Those three license numbers are:

1. 47-16858

2. 47-16859

3. 47-16860

We have now decided to cancel these applications, and request the refund of our \$300.00 filing fee.

12

Nof Williams Sincerely,

Jeff Williams President

ABB ID # 70312

Page 1

Ident. No. 47-16858

### **STATE OF IDAHO** DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To appropriate the public water of the State of Idaho

- 1. Name: WESTERN STOCK GROWERS ASSOCIATION C/O CHUCK HELMAN, 2391 ROCK CREEK RD HANSEN ID 83334 (208)423-5066
- 2. Source: SPRING Tributary to: SINKS
- 3. Location of Point of Diversion:
- **#1 SPRING** L4 (SE1/4SW1/4SW1/4) Sec. 19, Twp 13S, Rge 18E, B.M. TWIN FALLS County
- 4. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Purpose	<u>From To</u>	RATE OF DIVERSION	ANNUAL VOLUME
STOCKWATER STORAGE	01/01 to 12/31		0.1 AF
5. Total quantity to be appropriate the second seco	priated is:		0.1 AF

5. Total quantity to be appropriated is:

6. Proposed diverting works:

POINT OF DIVERSION #1

a. Type and size of devices used to divert water from the source: DUG POND NEAR NATURAL SPRING

- b. Height of storage dam feet; Active reservoir capacity \_\_\_\_acre-feet; \_0.05\_\_\_\_\_ acre-feet;.
- Total reservoir capacity \_\_\_\_\_0.05\_\_\_\_\_ acre-f c. Proposed well diameter is \_\_\_\_\_\_ inches; Proposed depth of well is \_\_\_\_\_\_feet.
- d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85F being sought?
- e. If well is already drilled, when? Drilling Firm Drilling Permit No.

7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is 1 year(s).

8.

Ident. No. 47-16858

Page 2

STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT**

To appropriate the public water of the State of Idaho

PLACE OF USE: STOCKWATER STORAGE

Twp Rge Sec	NE	NW	sw	SE	I
13S 18E 19 I		<u>NE   NW   SW   SE  </u>		<u>I NE I NW I SW I SE</u>	<u>Totals</u>
	Ť	1	L4	i	

9a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? If other than applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing.

Point of Diversion #1: Forest Service - Written agreement with USFS

9b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? If other than applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing.

APPLICANT

10. Remarks:

The pond was developed by the applicant this year on USFS land with their permission. Cattle use this area from 5-15 to 10-15, but the pond can hold water all year. This will not change as a result of this application.

11. Map of proposed point of diversion and place of use attached? []

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

				Applicant	
Received by	Date			Preliminary check by	
Publication prepared by					
Publication approved				Date	
Receipt No. S025370 Date:		<u> </u>			
Receipted by:			N. S.	ITHORAL.	

